2020 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Boy's

Race Date
October 14, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
6th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Ben Franklin Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):54 Average Time: 12:26.9
1 3049 William Donley 6 3 3 11:51.4 11:51.4 0:00.0
2 3039 Nasser Ali 6 7 10 11:58.9 23:50.4 0:07.5
3 3064 Henry Shillinglaw 6 8 18 12:05.4 35:55.9 0:14.0
4 3068 Michael Zarowny 6 17 35 13:02.7 48:58.6 1:11.3
5 3062 Sam Patellis 6 19 54 13:15.8 1:02:14.4 1:24.3
6 3042 Kuo Bloom 6 (20) (74) 13:19.6  1:15:34.1 1:28.1
7 3047 Ben Dillabaugh 6 (27) (101) 13:45.2  1:29:19.3 1:53.7
Team - Taft Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):55 Average Time: 12:32.4
1 3164 Lucas Barnes 6 2 2 11:27.7 11:27.7 0:00.0
2 3185 Isaac Murphy 6 10 12 12:29.9 23:57.7 1:02.2
3 3186 Carson Payne 6 12 24 12:46.7 36:44.4 1:19.0
4 3166 Liam Bazin 6 13 37 12:53.1 49:37.6 1:25.4
5 3172 Jackson Donovan 6 18 55 13:04.4 1:02:42.0 1:36.7
6 3179 Austin Hunt 6 (24) (79) 13:37.1  1:16:19.2 2:09.3
7 3188 Camden Pritt 6 (28) (207) 14:16.2 1:30:35.4 2:48.5
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):89 Average Time: 13:11.8
1 3158 Nathan Sobczynski 6 6 6 11:58.7 11:58.7 0:00.0
2 3157 Kyle Smith 6 14 20 12:56.3 24:55.1 0:57.5
3 3152 Lincoln Miller 6 15 35 12:59.7 37:54.8 1:01.0
4 3162 Justin Williamson 6 25 60 13:44.6 51:39.5 1:45.8
5 3147 Chandler Johnson 6 29 89 14:19.6 1:05:59.1 2:20.8
6 3143 Noah Degnan 6 (31) (120) 14:235  1:20:22.6 2:24.7
7 3153 Daniel Olague 6 (33) (153) 14:36.7  1:34:59.3 2:37.9
Team - Willowcreek Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):96 Average Time: 13:34.1
1 3856 Jeffrey Wineinger 6 4 4 11:53.4 11:53.4 0:00.0
2 3851 Andrew Pleasant 6 5 9 11:54.7 23:48.1 0:01.2
3 3848 Chase Mikels 6 21 30 13:29.6 37:17.8 1:36.1
4 3854 Victor Santos 6 30 60 14:20.2 51:38.0 2:26.7
5 3850 Gideon Nelson 6 36 96 16:12.4 1:07:50.5 4:19.0
6 3843 Andrew Fehlman 6 (39) (135) 21:17.6  1:29:08.2 9:24.1
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Race Date
October 14, 2020

Bib No

2020 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Boy's

Name

Team - Col. Wheeler
Team Score (places):98

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Thomas Jefferson
Team Score (places):114

No o~ wDN PR

3103
3107
3095
3091
3108
3113
3104

3829
3194
3818
3823
3825
3837
3836

Dylan Knaga
Kahlil McKenna
Dylan Cooper
Noah Baird
Merric Peart
Mason Zeleski
Liam Knight

Nathan Lashenik
Liam Anderson
Jude Belsha
Madden Hartz
Henry Hyatte
Zach Stralnic
Noah Satterblom

Team - Fegely

A wWDNPF

Team Score (places):Inc.

3125
3132
3123
3116

Jacob Lagunas
Tanner Nelson
Max Keehn
Jesse Brown

Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 14:25.5

11:21.2
12:45.4
13:02.1
14:31.4
20:27.1
25:01.6
25:03.9

11:21.2
24:06.6
37.08.8
51:40.3
1:12:07.5
1:.37:09.1
2:02:13.1

0:00.0
1:24.1
1:40.9
3:10.1
9:05.9
13:40.4
13:42.6

Average Time: 13:33.4

12:13.7
13:34.7
13:35.4
13:45.1
14:38.2
15:44.9
17:30.3

12:13.7
25:48.4
39:23.9
53:09.1
1:07:47.4
1:23:32.3
1:41:02.7

Average Time:

13:30.6
13:47.1
21:00.9
24:37.9

Boys
6th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
Finish Position- 5
6 1 1
6 11 12
6 16 28
6 32 60
6 38 98
6 (40) (138)
6 (41) (179)
Finish Position- 6
6 9 9
6 22 31
6 23 54
6 26 80
6 34 114
6 (35) (149)
6 (37) (186)
Finish Position - Inc.
6 Less Than 5
6 Less Than 5
6 Less Than 5
6 Less Than 5
2
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13:30.6
27:17.7
48:18.7
1.12:56.6

0:00.0
1:21.0
1:21.7
1:31.4
2:24.5
3:31.2
5:16.6

0:00.0
0:16.4
7:30.3
11:07.3
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